03454540) as Managing Director & Chairman of the 

Company, for a period of three (3) years with effect from March 18, 2026 to March 

17, 2029. 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the remuneration payable to Mr. Rajesh Dhirubhai 

Gondaliya (DIN: 03454540) as Managing Director & Chairman shall be up to 

Rs.2,40,00,000/- (Rupees Two Crore Forty Lakhs Only) per annum, which shall be 

payable in excess of the limits specified under Section 197 of the Act and calculated 

in accordance with Section 198 of the Act for any financial year and the said 

remuneration shall be term as a salary as set out in the Explanatory Statement

[...]

07965097) as a Whole-Time Director of the Company, 

for a period of three (3) years with effect from March 18, 2026 to March 17, 2029. 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the remuneration payable to Mr. Bhavin Rajeshbhai 

Gondaliya (DIN: 07965097) as a Whole-Time Director shall be up to 

Rs.2,40,00,000/- (Rupees Two Crore Forty Lakhs Only) per annum, which shall be 

payable in excess of the limits specified under Section 197 of the Act and calculated 

in accordance with Section 198 of the Act for any financial year and the said 

remuneration shall be term as a salary as set out in the Explanatory Statement